Please note:
• Knitted meshes are available in continuous lengths,
 cut pieces or as fabricated gaskets
• Compressed mesh gaskets and O-rings can be
 produced to customers speci�cations - see KR
 Shielding.
• Other sizes are available – please ask!
For details of �xing methods or any technical

Tolerances:
General +0.8mm / -0.0mm on all dimensions
How to order:
Standard sizes can be speci�ed from the tables opposite.
Alternatively, specify:
Series - Wire Code -Style - Size/Dimensions
Examples:
KP-M-10-0024 is Monel wire 2.4 mm diameter round
 KP-A-20-0095-0127 is Aluminium wire 9.5 x 12.7 mm rectangular
SERIES     WIRE CODE                STYLE                      SIZE
KP M=Monel  10=Round             xxxx-xxxx
 A=Aluminium  20=Rectangular
 T=TCS   30=Round with tail
 S=Stainless Steel  40= Double round with tail
Knitted wire meshes are produced from a single
continuous filament and produce very high levels
of EMI shielding performance when evenly
compressed between two metallic contact
surfaces.
Our KP Shielding meshes are available in four
basic wire types – Monel, Aluminium, TCS (Tinned
Copper-clad Steel) and Stainless Steel. Each has its
own specific characteristics but TCS is generally
regarded as the most suitable for EMP (low
frequency) shielding.
TECHNOLOGY
P & P Technology Ltd
1-3 Finch Drive
Springwood Industrial Estate
Braintree  CM7 2SF
T:        +44 (0)1376 550525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E:  info@p-p-t.co.uk
P & P Technology Ltd
Unit 5 Cherry Tree
Wethersfield Road
Halstead, Essex CO9 3LZ
T: +44 (0) 1376 550 525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E: info@p-p-t.co.uk
Please note:
• Knitted meshes are available in continuous lengths,
 cut pieces or as fabricated gaskets
• Compressed mesh gaskets and O-rings can be
 produced to customers speci�cations - see KR
 Shielding.
• Other sizes are available – please ask!
For details of �xing methods or any technical
queries please contact our sales o�ce.
KNITSHIELD  |   Knitted Mesh
KP Shielding
   HEIGHT X WIDTH PART NUMBER
 1.57 x 1.57 20-0016-0016
 1.57 x 3.18 20-0016-0032
 1.57 x 4.75 20-0016-0048
 1.57 x 6.35 20-0016-0064
 1.57 x 7.92 20-0016-0080
 1.57 x 9.53 20-0016-0095
 1.57 x 12.7 20-0016-0127
 1.57 x 15.9 20-0016-0159
 1.57 x 19.1 20-0016-0191
 1.57 x 25.4 20-0016-0254
 2.36 x 2.36 20-0024-0024
 2.36 x 3.18 20-0024-0032
 2.36 x 4.75 20-0024-0048
 2.26 x 6.35 20-0024-0064
 2.36 x 7.92 20-0024-0080
 2.36 x 9.53 20-0024-0095
 2.36 x 12.7 20-0024-0127
 2.36 x 15.9 20-0024-0159
 3.18 x 3.18 20-0032-0032
 3.18 x 3.96 20-0032-0040
 3.18 x 4.75 20-0032-0048

Tolerances:
General +0.8mm / -0.0mm on all dimensions
How to order:
Standard sizes can be speci�ed from the tables opposite.
Alternatively, specify:
Series - Wire Code -Style - Size/Dimensions
Examples:
KP-M-10-0024 is Monel wire 2.4 mm diameter round
 KP-A-20-0095-0127 is Aluminium wire 9.5 x 12.7 mm rectangular
SERIES     WIRE CODE                STYLE                      SIZE
KP M=Monel  10=Round             xxxx-xxxx
 A=Aluminium  20=Rectangular
 T=TCS   30=Round with tail
 S=Stainless Steel  40= Double round with tail
Knitted wire meshes are produced from a single
continuous filament and produce very high levels
of EMI shielding performance when evenly
compressed between two metallic contact
surfaces.
Our KP Shielding meshes are available in four
basic wire types – Monel, Aluminium, TCS (Tinned
Copper-clad Steel) and Stainless Steel. Each has its
own specific characteristics but TCS is generally
regarded as the most suitable for EMP (low
frequency) shielding.
TECHNOLOGY
P & P Technology Ltd
1-3 Finch Drive
Springwood Industrial Estate
Braintree  CM7 2SF
T:        +44 (0)1376 550525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E:  info@p-p-t.co.uk
P & P Technology Ltd
Unit 5 Cherry Tree
Wethersfield Road
Halstead, Essex CO9 3LZ
T: +44 (0) 1376 550 525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E: info@p-p-t.co.uk